## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the number of inventors for this case.  Applicant inadvertently left off second inventor Uwe Wahl from the assignment that was previously recorded on Reel 024166 Frame 0803. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the addition of second inventor Uwe Wahl to the assignment recordation	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Kerber	03/31/2010
Uwe Wahl	03/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies Austria AG	
Street Address:	iemensstrasse 2	
City:	Villach	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code: 9500		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12750187	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-732-1001

Email: westerheim@slater-matsil.com

Correspondent Name: Slater & Matsil, L.L.P. Address Line 1: 17950 Preston Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INF 2010 P 50171 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elya Westerheim

PATENT REEL: 024393 FRAME: 0888 \$40,00 1275018

501177929

Total Attachments: 5

source=2010\_P\_50171\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2010\_P\_50171\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=2010\_P\_50171\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=2010\_P\_50171\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=2010\_P\_50171\_coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024393 FRAME: 0889 4/1/2010 11:04:28 AM PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

COMPANY: 17950 PRESTON RD. TO:SLATER & MATSIL, L.L.P.

PATENT A	SSIGNMENT
----------	-----------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/31/2010 501135569

SUBMISSION	TYPE:	NE	W ASSIGN	MENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Kerber	03/31/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies Austria AG	
Street Address:	Siemensstrasse 2	
City:	Villach	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	9500	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12750187	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

972-732-1001

Email:

home@slater-matsil.com

Correspondent Name:

Slater & Matsil, L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

17950 Preston Rd.

Address Line 2:

**Suite 1000** 

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INF 2010 P 50171 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicki Home		

### Total Attachments: 4

source=2010\_P\_50171\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

source=2010\_P\_50171\_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

source=2010\_P\_50171\_SignedAssignment#page3.tif

source=2010\_P\_50171\_SignedAssignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024393 FRAME: 0890** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Martin Kerber, residing at Florastrasse 42, 81827 Muenchen, Germany, a citizen of Austria; Uwe Wahl, residing at Hessstr. 61, 80798 Muenchen, Germany, a citizen of Germany;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies Austria AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having its principal place of business at Siemensstrasse 2, 9500 Villach, Austria.

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

## High Voltage Semiconductor Devices and Methods of Forming the Same

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024393 FRAME: 0891 applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	31-Mar-2010	lartin kulin
		Martin Kerber
Date:		
		Uwe Wahl

Attorney Docket No. INF 2010 P 50171 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Martin Kerber, residing at Florastrasse 42, 81827 Muenchen, Germany, a citizen of Austria; Uwe Wahl, residing at Hessstr. 61, 80798 Muenchen, Germany, a citizen of Germany;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Infineon Technologies Austria AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, having its principal place of business at Siemensstrasse 2,9500 Villach, Austria.

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

## High Voltage Semiconductor Devices and Methods of Forming the Same

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. INF 2010 P 50171 US

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Martin Kerber  20, 3, 20,00	***************************************	
	·	Martin Kerber
	- 30, 3, 20,10	(2)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024393 FRAME: 0894

**RECORDED: 05/17/2010**